ES-401 	 BWR Examination Outline Form ES-401-1
Facility: Susquehanna Date of Exam: January 2012
RO KIA Category Points SRO-Only Points
Tier Group
K K K K K K A A A A G A2 G* Total
1. 1
1 2 3
;r;r;=

j. Maintaining RCIC Suction Source during SBO
k. Secure Non-Class 1 E 250 VDC loads lAW EO-100-030
Type Code* Safety
Function
A,N,S 1
A,N,S 2
A,N,S 3
N,S 4
A,L,N,S 5
A,N,S 6
N,S 9
D,E,R 1
A,E,N,R 2
N,E 6
@ All RO and SRO-I control room (and in-plant) systems must be different and serve different safety
functions; all 5 SRO-U systems must serve different safety functions; in-plant systems and functions may
overlap those tested in the control room.
* Type Codes
{A)lternate path
(C)ontrol room
(D)irect from bank
(E)mergency or abnormal in-plant
(EN)gineered safety feature
(L)ow-Power I Shutdown
{N)ew or (M)odified from bank including 1{A)
(P)revious 2 exams
{R)CA
{S)imulator
Criteria for RO 1SRO-II SRO-U
4-61 4-61 2-3
::;9/::;8/::;4
2::1/2::1/2::1
- 1 - 1 2::1 (control room system)
;:::1/;:::1/2::1
2::2/;:::2/;:::1
::; 3 1::; 3 I::; 2 (randomly selected)
;:::1/;:::1/2::1
Appendix D Scenario Outline 	 Form ES-D-l
,
Facility: Susquehanna Scenario No.: 	 Op-Test No.:
Examiners: 	 Operators:
Initial Conditions: Unit 1 70% power, EOl, 'B' Condensate Pump out of service for motor
replacement Unit 2 60% for waterbox cleaning and rod pattern exchange
Turnover: Shift orders are to swap from 1A EHC pump to 1 B EHC pump due to rising
vibration trend on 1A EHC pump
Event Malf. No. Event Event
No. Type* Description
1 N/A N Swap running EHC pumps from 1A to 1 B
2 NM178022 I-ATC, APRM Critical Self Test Fault
TS-SRO
3 HP152004 	 C-BOP, Inadvertent start of HPCI
TS-SRO
·4 RP158008A 	 C-ATC, A RPS MG Set Shaft Seizure
BOP
5 	 RD1550043027 TS-SRO Rod drifts in to position 04 due to failed B RPS
RD1550063027 C-ATC fuse
j6 	 FVV144003D R-ATC 'D' Condensate Pump trip with failed runback
cmfRl03 K2A
cmfRl03-K2B
.7 AV01_XV147F011 	 C-ATC, loose SDV Inboard Drain Air Fitting
TS-SRO
8 	 RD155017 M-ALl, Hydraulic ATWS, EHC pump failure causes
cmfPM03 1 P113B C-ATC, turbine trip and loss of bypass valves, failure of
cmfPM07-1 P113A 11 A Aux Bus to fast transfer
cmfBR04-1A10101
I 9 	 Sl153002 C-BOP 'A' SlC pump relief valve lift, Failure of 'B' SlC
PM02 1P208A pump on thermal overloads
10 	 cmfNB01_L1SB211 N C-BOP RCIC Auto Initiation Failure
031A2B,
crnfRl01 e111 K79B
11 HP152014B 	 C-ATC Running CRD Pump Trips
12 HP152015 	 C-BOP HPCI Turbine Trips requiring performance of ED
(N)onnal, 	 (R)eactivity, (I)nstrument, ( C)omponent, (M)aior'"
Page 1 of 32
NRC Scenario #1 - Susquehanna Steam Electric Station Operating Test
Scenario Summary and Administration Instructions
Scenario Summary